Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №20 в микрорайоне №135

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408290.43
	1228525.68
	346°57'11''
	6.60
	1-2

	2
	408296.86
	1228524.19
	70°39'20''
	1.00
	2-3

	3
	408297.19
	1228525.13
	156°51'01''
	3.08
	3-4

	4
	408294.36
	1228526.34
	69°07'13''
	9.12
	4-5

	5
	408297.61
	1228534.86
	14°16'41''
	3.45
	5-6

	6
	408300.95
	1228535.71
	70°16'39''
	0.56
	6-7

	7
	408301.14
	1228536.24
	165°04'32''
	5.16
	7-8

	8
	408296.15
	1228537.57
	166°46'24''
	18.88
	8-9

	9
	408277.77
	1228541.89
	237°14'50''
	13.73
	9-10

	10
	408270.34
	1228530.34
	346°56'26''
	20.62
	10-1

	Площадь
	0.0300 га     300.23 кв.м.

	Периметр
	82.2 м.


